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. Individual Senior Association Winners.

4 Season  Grade /Team Nanie * Awards *

1966/67
1966/67
1967/68
1968/69
1970/71
1971/72
1971/72
1972/73
1973/74
1973/74
1976/77
1977/78
1978/79
1979/80
1979/80
1984/85
1984/85
1985/86
1985/86
1989/90
1990/91
1991/92
1991/92
1991/92
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1992/93
1993/94
1993/94
1993/94
1993/94
1993/94
1993/94
1994/95
1994/95
1995/96
1995/96
1996/97
1997/98
1997/98
1998/99
1998/99
1998/99
1998/99

Hillier
Hillier
Bienvenu
Bienvenu
Dunk,
Dunk,
Dunk,
Dutt
Graham
Chapman
Chapman
Vear
Tidd
Dunk,
Frost
Bienvenu
McLachlan
Thompson
Hughes
Jewell
Meddis
Lloyd
Hughes
Hughes
Wilkinson
Wilkinson
Wilkinson
Battista
Tardini
Tardini
Hughes
Hughes
Hughes
Hughes
Alabaster
Pirera
Baumann
Murphy
Perrett
Bartle
Woods
Stirling
Stirling
Mooseek,
MooseeR,

Alan
Alan
Don
Don
Ray
Ray
Ray
Amit
Neil
Rocky
Rocky
Gary
David
Graeme
Steve
Don
Des
Rohan
Julian
Wayne
Trevor
Stephen
Julian
Julian
Glenn
Glenn
Glenn
Anthony
Lou
Lou
Julian
Julian
Julian
Julian
Mark
Adam
Rohan
Steve
Brendan
Andrew
David
Justin
Justin
Meyer
Meyer

Bowling Agg 42 wkts
Bowling Ave 7.64
Batting Agg 585 runs
Highest Score 128 runs
Highest Score 150 runs
Batting Agg 461 runs
Bowling Agg 55 wkts
Highest Score 121* runs
Batting Ave 48.6
Bowling Ave 9.66
Bowling Ave 8.46
Highest Score 150 runs
Batting Ave 41.7
Batting Agg 424 runs
Bowling Agg 36 wkts
Batting Agg 514 runs
Batting Agg 421 runs
Batting Ave 46.43
Bowling Ave 6.38
Batting Agg 554 runs
Bowling Agg 29 wkts
Bowling Ave 12.28
Bowling Ave 9.8
Bowling Agg 25 wkts
Batting Ave 54.62
Batting Agg 437 runs
Highest Score 151 runs
Best Bowling 7/59
Bowling Ave 10.34
Best Bowling 7/46
Batting Agg 396 runs
Bowling Ave 7.75
Bowling Agg 36 wkts
Best Bowling 7/9
Bowling Ave 13.5
Highest Score 173 runs
Bowling Ave 10.34
Best Bowling 9/37
Bowling Agg 27 wkts
Bowling Ave 8.8
Highest Score 150 runs
Bowling Ave 10.62
Best Bowling 7/51
Batting Agg 390 runs
Bowling Ave 12.5
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. Individual Senior Association Winners.

4 Season  Grade /Team Nanmie * Awards *

1999/2000
1999/2000
2000/01
2001/02
2001/02
2001/02
2001/02
2001/02
2001/02
2001/02
2002/03
2002/03
2002/03
2002/03
2002/03
2002/03
2004/05
2004/05
2004/05
2005/06
2006/07
2007/08
2009/10
2009/10
2009/10
2009/10
2009/10
2011/12
2011/12
2012/13
2012/13
2012/13
2012/13
2014/15
2017/18
2018/19

2020/21
2020/21

2020/21
2020/21
2020/21
2020/21

2021/22
2021/22
2021/22

3rd
3rd
2nd
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
6th
6th
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
3rd
5th
4th
4th
5th
4th
1st

3rd
3rd
5th
5th
5th
All

3rd
3rd
2nd
4th
4th
5th
Burt

F Grade
C Grade

A Grade
A Grade

A Grade
E Grade
Loc 6
Loc 6

Burt

D Grade
Loc 6

2nd XI
2nd XI
1st XI
1st Xl
1st XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
3rd XI
3rd XI
1st XI
1st XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
3rd XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
3rd XI
2nd XI
1st XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
3rd XI
3rd XI
3rd XI
Grades
2nd XI
2nd XI
1st XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
3rd XI
1st Xl
3rd XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
2nd XI
3rd XI
4th XI
4th XI
1st XI
3rd XI
4th XI

Brand
Brand
McGough
McGough
Beer
Irvine
Irvine
Irvine
Harper
Lewscthenko
McGough
Brand
Sinnott
Crawford
Semmel
Nichols
Bragier
Wright
Walsh
Sinnott
Jensen
Irvine
Alabaster
Jensen
Jensen
Celle

Beer
Baird
Baird
Alabaster
Semmel
Semmel
Atkinson
Timms
Lewscthenko
Sinnott
Timms
Wright
Wright
Howell
Lewscthenko
Oppy
Hemant
Patil
Lewscthenko

Matt
Matt
Jon

Jon
Jason
Denis
Denis
Denis
Daniel
Kris

Jon
Matt
Nev
Andris
Clint
Andrew
Paul
Andrew
Rohan
Nev
James
Denis
Ricky
Tim

Tim
Andrew
Jason
Joel
Joel
Ricky
Clint
Clint
Rohan
lan

Kris
Nev

lan
Andrew
Andrew
Wes
Kris
Alfie
Monty
Nitin
Kris

Batting Agg 354 runs
Highest Score 164 runs
Highest Score 149 runs
Batting Ave 64.2
Highest Score 188 runs
Bowling Ave 8.46
Bowling Agg 34 wkts
Best Bowling 8/40
Bowling Ave 9.35

Best Bowling 6/7
Batting Agg 538 runs
Highest Score 189 runs
Batting Agg 451 runs
Highest Score 151 runs
Best Bowling 7/26
Bowling Ave 9.47
Highest Score 162 runs
Best Bowling 7/41
Bowling Ave 10.9
Batting Agg 266 runs
Highest Score 191 runs
Bowling Ave 9.58
Bowling Agg 31 wkts
Batting Ave 47.89
Batting Agg 431 runs
Highest Score 229* runs
Total WK Dismissals 29
Batting Ave 99.40
Batting Agg 497 runs
Best Bowling 9/32
Bowling Agg 48 wkts
Bowling Ave 8.77
Highest Score 144 runs
Highest Score 145 runs
Bowling Ave 10.54
Batting Agg 538 runs
Batting Agg 525 runs
Bowling Ave 13.33
Bowling Agg 18 wkts
Bowling Agg 25 wkts
Bowling Ave 9.38
Batting Agg 361 runs
Bowling Agg 28 wkts
Batting Agg 325 runs
Bowling Ave 10.94
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B Grade

2022/23  (synthetic) 2nd XI MacGregor Shane Batting Ave 159.50
BGrade
202223 (synthetic) 2nd X Semmel Clint _ Bowling Ave 1.23
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