## Individual Senior Association Winners 1959/60 - 2022/23

7	Season	Grade	Team	Nar	ne	Awards
	1966/67	5th	1st XI	Hillier	Alan	Bowling Agg 42 wkts
3	1966/67	5th	1st XI	Hillier	Alan	Bowling Ave <b>7.64</b>
d	1967/68	5th	1st XI	Bienvenu	Don	Batting Agg 585 runs
ľ	1968/69	3rd	1st XI	Bienvenu	Don	Highest Score 128 runs
	1970/71	4th	1st XI	Dunk	Ray	Highest Score 150 runs
Š	1971/72	3rd	1st XI	Dunk	Ray	Batting Agg <b>461 runs</b>
ř	1971/72	3rd	1st XI	Dunk	Ray	Bowling Agg 55 wkts
Ó	1972/73	5th	2nd Xl	Dutt	Amit	Highest Score 121* runs
	1973/74	2nd	1st XI	Graham	Neil	Batting Ave 48.6
ĺ	1973/74	4th	2nd XI	Chapman	Rocky	Bowling Ave 9.66
ě	1976/77	4th	2nd XI	Chapman	Rocky	Bowling Ave <b>8.46</b>
Š	1977/78	3rd	2nd Xl	Vear	Gary	Highest Score 150 runs
P	1978/79	2nd	1st XI	Tidd	David	Batting Ave <b>41.7</b>
ì	1979/80	2nd	1st XI	Dunk	Graeme	Batting Agg 424 runs
Ž,	1979/80	2nd	1st XI	Frost	Steve	Bowling Agg 36 wkts
	1984/85	4th	3rd XI	Bienvenu	Don	Batting Agg <b>514 runs</b>
ğ	1984/85	5th	4th Xl	McLachlan	Des	Batting Agg <b>421 runs</b>
	1985/86	4th	2nd XI	Thompson	Rohan	Batting Ave 46.43
8	1985/86	4th	2nd XI	Hughes	Julian	Bowling Ave 6.38
	1989/90	2nd	1st XI	Jewell	Wayne	Batting Agg 554 runs
Š	1990/91	2nd	1st XI	Meddis	Trevor	Bowling Agg 29 wkts
e de la companya de l	1991/92	2nd	1st XI	Lloyd	Stephen	Bowling Ave 12.28
r M	1991/92	4th	2nd XI	Hughes	Julian	Bowling Ave 9.8
	1991/92	4th	2nd Xl	Hughes	Julian	Bowling Agg 25 wkts
3	1992/93	4th	2nd XI	Wilkinson	Glenn	Batting Ave <b>54.62</b>
d	1992/93	4th	2nd Xl	Wilkinson	Glenn	Batting Agg 437 runs
	1992/93	4th	2nd XI	Wilkinson	Glenn	Highest Score 151 runs
Š	1992/93	5th	3rd Xl	Battista ~	Anthony	Best Bowling <b>7/59</b>
Š	1993/94	3rd	2nd XI	Tardini	Lou	Bowling Ave 10.34
y	1993/94	3rd	2nd Xl	Tardini	Lou	Best Bowling 7/46
Ó	1993/94	5th	4th XI	Hughes	Julian	Batting Agg 396 runs
	1993/94	5th	4th XI	Hughes	Julian 	Bowling Ave 7.75
	1993/94	5th	4th XI	Hughes	Julian	Bowling Agg 36 wkts
	1993/94	5th	4th XI	Hughes	Julian	Best Bowling 7/9
	1994/95	2nd	1st XI	Alabaster Pirera	Mark	Bowling Ave 13.5
è	1994/95	7th	3rd Xl	Baumann	Adam	Highest Score 173 runs
Ŋ	1995/96	2nd	1st XI	Murphy	Rohan	Bowling Ave 10.34
7	1995/96	6th	3rd XI	Perrett	Steve	Best Bowling 9/37
	1996/97	7th 4th	4th XI 2nd XI	Bartle	Brendan Andrew	Bowling Agg 27 wkts
	1997/98 1997/98	4th 5th	3rd XI	Woods	David	Bowling Ave 8.8  Highest Score 150 runs
	1997/98	5th	3rd XI	Stirling	Justin	Bowling Ave 10.62
	1998/99	5th	3rd XI	Stirling	Justin	Best Bowling <b>7/51</b>
	1998/99	7th	4th XI	Mooseek.	Meyer	Batting Agg 390 runs
			4th XI	Mooseek.	•	
N	1998/99	7th	4th XI	MUUSEEK	Meyer	Bowling Ave 12.5

## Individual Senior Association Winners 1959/60 - 2022/23

Season	<b>Grade</b>	Team	Name		Awards
1999/2000	3rd	2nd XI	Brand	Matt	Batting Agg 354 runs
1999/2000	3rd	2nd XI	Brand	Matt	Highest Score 164 runs
2000/01	2nd	1st XI	McGough	Jon	Highest Score 149 runs
2001/02	2nd	1st XI	McGough	Jon	Batting Ave <b>64.2</b>
2001/02	2nd	1st XI	Beer	Jason	Highest Score 188 runs
2001/02	3rd	2nd XI	Irvine	Denis	Bowling Ave 8.46
2001/02	3rd	2nd XI	Irvine	Denis	Bowling Agg 34 wkts
2001/02	3rd	2nd XI	Irvine	Denis	Best Bowling <b>8/40</b>
2001/02	6th	3rd Xl	Harper	Daniel	Bowling Ave 9.35
2001/02	6th	3rd Xl	Lewscthenko	Kris	Best Bowling 6/7
2002/03	2nd	1st XI	McGough	Jon	Batting Agg 538 runs
2002/03	2nd	1st XI	Brand	Matt	Highest Score 189 runs
2002/03	3rd	2nd XI	Sinnott	Nev	Batting Agg <b>451 runs</b>
2002/03	3rd	2nd XI	Crawford	Andris	Highest Score 151 runs
2002/03	3rd	2nd XI	Semmel	Clint	Best Bowling <b>7/26</b>
2002/03	5th	3rd Xl	Nichols	Andrew	Bowling Ave 9.47
2004/05	4th	2nd XI	Brazier	Paul	Highest Score 162 runs
2004/05	4th	2nd XI	Wright	Andrew	Best Bowling <b>7/41</b>
2004/05	5th	3rd Xl	Walsh	Rohan	Bowling Ave 10.9
2005/06	4th	2nd XI	Sinnott	Nev	Batting Agg 266 runs
2006/07	1st	1st XI	Jensen	James	Highest Score 191 runs
2007/08	3rd	2nd XI	Irvine	Denis	Bowling Ave 9.58
2009/10	3rd	2nd XI	Alabaster	Ricky	Bowling Agg 31 wkts
2009/10	5th	3rd Xl	Jensen	Tim	Batting Ave 47.89
2009/10	5th	3rd Xl	Jensen	Tim	Batting Agg 431 runs
2009/10	5th	3rd Xl	Celle	Andrew	Highest Score 229* runs
2009/10	All	Grades	Beer	Jason 	Total WK Dismissals 29
2011/12	3rd	2nd XI	Baird	Joel	Batting Ave 99.40
2011/12	3rd	2nd XI	Baird	Joel	Batting Agg 497 runs
2012/13	2nd	1st XI	Alabaster	Ricky	Best Bowling 9/32
2012/13	4th	2nd XI	Semmel Semmel	Clint	Bowling Agg 48 wkts
2012/13	4th	2nd XI		Clint	Bowling Ave 8.77
2012/13	5th	3rd XI	Atkinson Timms	Rohan	Highest Score 144 runs
2014/15	Burt	1st XI	Lewsethenko	lan	Highest Score 145 runs
2017/18	F Grade	3rd XI	Sinnott	Kris	Bowling Ave 10.54
2018/19	C Grade	2nd XI	Timms	Nev	Batting Agg 538 runs
2020/21 2020/21	A Grade A Grade	2nd Xl 2nd Xl	Wright	lan Andrew	Batting Agg 525 runs  Bowling Ave 13.33
2020/21	A Grade	2nd XI	Wright	Andrew	_
2020/21	E Grade	3rd XI	Howell	Wes	Bowling Agg 18 wkts Bowling Agg 25 wkts
2020/21	Loc 6	4th XI	Lewsethenko	Kris	Bowling Aye 9.38
2020/21	Loc 6	4th XI	Орру	Alfie	Batting Agg 361 runs
2021/22	Burt	1st XI	Hemant	Monty	Bowling Agg 28 wkts
2021/22	D Grade	3rd XI	Patil	Nitin	Batting Agg 325 runs
2021/22		4th XI	Lewsethenko	Kris	
2021/22	Loc 6	4th XI	Lewsemenky	KHS	Bowling Ave 10.94

## Individual Senior Association Winners 1959/60 - 2022/23

Season	Grade	Team	Nam	e le commune	Awards
2022/23	B Grade (synthetic)	2nd XI	MacGregor	Shane	Batting Ave 159.50
2022/23	BGrade (synthetic)	2nd Xl	Semmel	Clint	Bowling Ave 12.23